Dr Mukadder Erdonmez

Vita

Date of birth

25 May 1972

Since 09/2020

03/2019-08/2020

01/2017-03/2019

07/2015-01/2017

07/2013-07/2015

07/2010-07/2013

09/2008-07/2010

04/2007-09/2008

2001-2004

04/1999-04/2007

05/1998-04/1999

1995-1997

Member of the Board of Management of HDI Global SE,
Hannover

Head International Casualty Europe, Africa & LatAm
AXA XL Insurance International Casualty, Zurich

Head International Casualty EMEA & LatAm
XL Catlin Insurance International Casualty, Zurich

Head International Casualty EMEA & LatAm Region lI
XL Catlin Insurance International Casualty, Zurich

Chief Underwriting Officer Casualty Middle Markets
XL Insurance International Property & Casualty, Zurich

Regional Senior Casualty Underwriter
XL Insurance International Property & Casualty, Zurich

Head Regional Sales Department
XL Insurance, Zurich

Senior Business and Strategy Analyst
XL Capital Group, Zurich

Doctoral Thesis in International Management
University of St. Gallen, Switzerland

Head Research and Consulting
Institute of Insurance Economics, University of St. Gallen,
Switzerland

Management Consultant
Roedl| & Partner, Nurnberg

Master in Administrative Sciences (Management &
International Relations)
University of Konstanz, Germany



