

## Dr Mukadder Erdönmez

### Vita



Date of birth 25 May 1972

---

Since 09/2020	Member of the Board of Management of HDI Global SE, Hannover
03/2019-08/2020	Head International Casualty Europe, Africa & LatAm AXA XL Insurance International Casualty, Zurich
01/2017-03/2019	Head International Casualty EMEA & LatAm XL Catlin Insurance International Casualty, Zurich
07/2015-01/2017	Head International Casualty EMEA & LatAm Region II XL Catlin Insurance International Casualty, Zurich
07/2013-07/2015	Chief Underwriting Officer Casualty Middle Markets XL Insurance International Property & Casualty, Zurich
07/2010-07/2013	Regional Senior Casualty Underwriter XL Insurance International Property & Casualty, Zurich
09/2008-07/2010	Head Regional Sales Department XL Insurance, Zurich
04/2007-09/2008	Senior Business and Strategy Analyst XL Capital Group, Zurich
2001-2004	Doctoral Thesis in International Management University of St. Gallen, Switzerland
04/1999-04/2007	Head Research and Consulting Institute of Insurance Economics, University of St. Gallen, Switzerland
05/1998-04/1999	Management Consultant Roedl & Partner, Nurnberg
1995-1997	Master in Administrative Sciences (Management & International Relations) University of Konstanz, Germany